

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 258 of 2024****SMT. DEEPMALA YADU versus DHARAMRAJ YADU****Order Sheet**

29.01.2025	Mr. Vidhya Bhushan Soni, Advocate for thee appellant. As per service report, notice issued to respondent is reported to be unserved. Let a fresh notice be issued to respondent on his present and correct address. List this case after service report is received. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Saxena	