

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 258 of 2024****SMT. DEEPMALA YADU *versus* DHARAMRAJ YADU****Order on Board**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>09/06/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Vidya Bhushan Soni, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondent.</p> <p>List this case in next week.</p> <div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Rajni Dubey)<br/><b>Judge</b></p></div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)<br/><b>Judge</b></p></div></div> |
| <i>Shayna</i>     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |