



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**FA(MAT) No. 258 of 2024**

**SMT. DEEPMALA YADU *versus* DHARAMRAJ YADU**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| <b>17.07.2025</b> | <p>Mr. V. B. Soni, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None present for the respondent, despite service of notice.</p> <p>List this case after six weeks for final hearing.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| AMIT PATEL        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |