



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 258 of 2024

SMT. DEEPMALA YADU *versus* DHARAMRAJ YADU

Order Sheet

19/01/2026	Mr. Sudhanshu Kumar Singh, Advocate for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 02 of 2025, which is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing paper-book. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No. 02 of 2025 is allowed. Delay in filing the paper-book is hereby condoned. List this matter for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	